PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
David M. Pelland	07/21/2010	
Richard C. Burk	07/29/2010	
Jeffrey D. Kosa	07/21/2010	
Blaise T. Lapinski	07/26/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Convergys CMG Utah, Inc.		
Street Address:	1065 West Levoy Drive		
City:	Salt Lake City		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84123		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13662983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5136516981

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513.651.6800
Email: lloar@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC
Address Line 1: 3300 Great American Tower
Address Line 2: 301 East Fourth Street
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1160215.0600754

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Loar

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 029210 FRAME: 0169 OP \$40,00 13662983

source=13662983-Assignment#page1.tif source=13662983-Assignment#page2.tif source=13662983-Assignment#page3.tif source=13662983-Assignment#page4.tif source=13662983-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029210 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David M. Pelland, a citizen of the United States, residing at 400 Long Hill Road, Bolton, County of Worcester, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Richard C. Burk, a citizen of the United States, residing at 950 Crossbill St, Corpus Christi, County of Nueces, State of Texas, Jeffrey D. Kosa, a citizen of the United States, residing at 22 Longview Circle, Pelham, County of Hillsboro, State of New Hampshire, and Blaise T. Lapinski, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1213 Starpoint Lane, Wylie, County of Collin, State of Texas, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented an AUTOMATED APPLICATION TESTING, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed on the 20th day of July, 2010, Serial No. 12/839,627; and

WHEREAS, CONVERGYS CMG UTAH, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in. to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs previously filed, concurrently herewith filed or which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 029210 FRAME: 0171 ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

David M. Pelland

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF WORCESTER

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\mathcal{L}^{\mathcal{S}}$ day of $\mathcal{J}\mathcal{U}\mathcal{S}$

, 2010.

Notary Public

DANIEL J. SWEENEY Notary Public, Massachusetts My Commission Expires July 7, 2011 Richard C. Burk

STATE OF TEXAS)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF NUECES)	

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27 day of July

, 2010.

Notary Public

RENA PRESSLEY
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 11-20-2013

Jeffrey D. Kosa

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE)						
COLDERN OF THE LODODO)	SS:					
COUNTY OF HILLSBORO)				0 1		
Sworn to and subscribed be	fore	me this	s <u>H</u> day	of	July		2010.
						· O-	2 0
				H,	funa M	Mal	lhs _
					Notary P	ublic	

REGINA M. MALLOY, Notary Public My Commission Expires September 23, 2014 Blaise T. Lapinski

STATE OF TEXAS) SS: COUNTY OF COLLIN)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 24th day of

2010

Notary Public

ALICIA BARBOSA
Notary Public
State of Texas
Comm. Expires 02-12-2011

CINLibrary UNKNOWN . UNKNOWN 2155794v1